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Configuration for Single Source Excitation; Horizontal Array 
Mic array horizontal 92” from floor; two separate runs for contiguous positions 
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SPL Variation: Single Source Open Loop vs MIMO Control 
Sub-bass #4, Stack 11 All Sources; MIMO Control 
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SPL Variation: Single Source Open Loop vs MIMO Control 
Sub-bass #4, Stack 11 All Sources; MIMO Control 
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SPL Variation: Single Source Open Loop vs MIMO Control 
3-way #5, Stack 4 All Sources; MIMO Control 
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Configuration for Single Source Excitation; Vertical Array 
Separate runs for contiguous vertical positions 

Underlying diagram (B&W) courtesy 
Maryland Sound International 

Stack 11 

Stack 4 
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Vertical Slice; Single Sub Open Loop vs. All Drivers MIMO 
88 Hz Single Sub Open Loop 

microphone array – vertical positions; from center of test space 
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Vertical Slice; Single Sub Open Loop vs. All Drivers MIMO 
216 Hz Single Sub Open Loop 

microphone array – vertical positions; from center of test space 

All Drivers MIMO Control 
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Vertical Slice; Single 3-way Open Loop vs. All Drivers MIMO 
216 Hz Single 3-way Open Loop 

microphone array – vertical positions; from center of test space 

All Drivers MIMO Control 
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Configuration for Single Sub-bass Excitation Comparisons 
Mic array horizontal 92” from floor; two separate runs for contiguous positions 
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Underlying diagram (B&W) courtesy 
Maryland Sound International 

Stack 11 

Stack 12 
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Different Single Source Locations; Pink Noise Open Loop 
Sub-bass #4, Stack 11 Sub-bass #4, Stack 12 
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Different Single Source Locations; Pink Noise Open Loop 
Sub-bass #4, Stack 11 Sub-bass #4, Stack 12 
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Configuration for Single 3-way Excitation Comparisons 
Mic array horizontal 92” from floor; two separate runs for contiguous positions 
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Underlying diagram (B&W) courtesy 
Maryland Sound International Stack 6 

Stack 4 
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Different Single Source Locations; Pink Noise Open Loop 
3-way #5, Stack 4 3-way #5, Stack 6 
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36-Microphone Array Above SC Simulator 
12” above simulator; 162” from floor 

Underlying diagram (B&W) courtesy 
Maryland Sound International 
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NOTE: Mic array is higher than sub-bass stacks 
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Mic Array Horizontal Above SC Simulator; MIMO Control 
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Mic Array Horizontal Above SC Simulator; MIMO Control 

344 Hz 

Distance from Center (in)

(Run13); f = 344 Hz

 

 

-40 -32 -24 -16 -8 0
-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

D
is

ta
nc

e 
fro

m
 C

en
te

r (
in

)

Distance from Center (in)

Horizontal (Run16); SPL re Cavg; f = 344 Hz

-80 -72 -64 -56 -48
-32

-24

-16

-8

0

8

Distance from Center (in)

(Run13); f = 244 Hz

 

 

-40 -32 -24 -16 -8 0
-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

D
is

ta
nc

e 
fro

m
 C

en
te

r (
in

)

Distance from Center (in)

Horizontal (Run16); SPL re Cavg; f = 244 Hz

-80 -72 -64 -56 -48
-32

-24

-16

-8

0

8

Distance from Center (in)

(Run13); f = 216 Hz

 

 

-40 -32 -24 -16 -8 0
-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

D
is

ta
nc

e 
fro

m
 C

en
te

r (
in

)

Distance from Center (in)

Horizontal (Run16); SPL re Cavg; f = 216 Hz

-80 -72 -64 -56 -48
-32

-24

-16

-8

0

8

244 Hz 

276 Hz 

216 Hz 

Distance from Center (in)

(Run13); f = 276 Hz

 

 

-40 -32 -24 -16 -8 0
-20

-15

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

D
is

ta
nc

e 
fro

m
 C

en
te

r (
in

)

Distance from Center (in)

Horizontal (Run16); SPL re Cavg; f = 276 Hz

-80 -72 -64 -56 -48
-32

-24

-16

-8

0

8

microphone array – horizontal position; 12” above Simulator; 162” from floor 
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Vertical Without vs. With SC Simulator; MIMO Control 
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